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Shiv Nadar University

Best Private Institutes

Shiv Nadar University, Dadri, tops list of 40; Ashoka University, Sonepat,
and SRM University, Amravati, get second and third places, respectively

Rank Institute Name

10

' Shiv Nadar University, Dadri

Ashoka University, Sonepat

 SRM University AP, Amaravati
. Manipal University, Jaipur
KREA University, Sri City

- Ahmedabad University, Ahmedabad

- Shoolini University of Biotechnology and Management
! Sciences, Solan

- FLAME University, Pune

Xavier University, Bhubaneswar

Azim Premji University, Bangalore
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Input
(175)

134.51
136.89
124.98
131.72
116.96
125.76

129.58

124.30

119.24

138.10

Process
(225)

194.21
182.28
181.71
172.29
168.23

158.39
143.24

143.44

158.61

16072

Output

(250)

124.75
115.53
108.42
111.09
121.93
105.86

107.76

112.72
101.76
78.91

Total
(650)

453.47
434.70
415.11
41510
397.12

390.01
380.58

380.46
379.61
377.73



Rank Ingtitute Name

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

India’s Best Young Universities

Chitka‘arla University, Patiala

- Reva University, Bangalore

NIIT University, Neemrana

VIT-AP University, Amaravati

GLA University, Mathura

SRM University, Delhi-NCR, Sonepat

MS Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences, Bangalore
PES University, Bangalore

Amity University, Gurgaon

- Centurion University of Technology and Management,
- Paralakhemundi

Assam Don Bosco University, Guwahati

- Jaypee University of Engineering and Technology, Guna
Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University, Dharwad
- DIT University, Dehradun

Bennett University, Greater Noida

* Rabindranath Tagore University, Raisen

 Alliance University, Bangalore

BML Munjal University, Gurgaon

The NorthCap University, Gurgaon

': JSS Science and Technology University, Mysuru
VIT University, Bhopal

Mody University of Science and Technology, Sikar
IIHMR University, Jaipur

Parul University, Vadodara

Chaitanya Institute of Science & Technology, Hanamkonda
Graphic Era Hill University, Dehradun

Somaiya Vidyavihar University, Mumbai
Vivekananda Global University, Jaipur

_ World University of Design, Sonipat

- Input

N

132.16
117.12
119.06
107.00
121.48
130.89
126.68
128.76
109.79

116.36

101.32

115.26
96.51
98.99

119.99

106.62
105.73
105.73
71.99
122.14
82.07
122.46
89.56
121.81
73.57
124.63

113.78

)

~ Process

130.30
143.98
138.62
165.63
153.80
131.00
119.44
113.88
157.91

159.03

178.58
160.60
146.25
153.07

163.19
135.65
129.31
163.07
140.62
161.30
121.84
163.81
120.24
119.08
100.54
90.14

RANKING
Output
(250)
105.13
102.10
103.49
85.54
82.29
93.30
108.61
110.81
79.19

69.35

63.17
60.67
93.47
84.04

65.10

60.28
87.37
93.67
93.58
65.63
83.08
80.31
61.32
70.93

119.85
80.40

101.62

L)

Total
(650)

367.59
363.20
361.17
358.17
357.57
355.19
354.73
353.45
346.89

344.74

343.07
336.53
336.23
336.10
335.49
334.52

330.09
328.75
328.71
328.64
328.39
326.45
324.61
314.69
312.98
312.50
305.57
305.54
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RANKING | MULTIDISCIPLINARY - PRIVATE

Top 3 Remain _Unchanged

Shoolini University, Solan, breaks into top 5; Chitkara University, Patiala,
and GLA University, Mathura, jump 5 ranks to enter top 10

Shiv Nadar University, Dadri | 13451 1 19421 | 12475 a 453.47
2 Ashoka University, Sonepat 136.89 182.28 115.53 434.70
3 Manipal University, Jaipur 131.72 172.29 111.09 415.10
4 . Ahmedabad University, Ahmedabad 125.76 15839 105.86 390.01
5 Sh_oolini University of Biotechnology and Management | 129.58 143.24 107.76 380.58

 Sciences, Solan : : ; _

6 FLAME University, Pune 12430 = 14344 = 11272 380.46
7 Xavier University, Bhubaneswar 119.24 158.61 101.76 379.61
6 Chitkara University, Patiala 132.16 130.30 105.13 367.59
9 | Reva University, Bangalore 117.12 143.98 102..10 363.20
10 GLA University, Mathura ' 121.48 : 153.80 82.29 357.57
11+ SRM University, Delhi-NCR, Sonepat 130.89 131.00 93.30 355.‘i9
12 PES University, Bangalore 12876 11388 0s1 3534
13 Amity University, Gurgaon 109.79 h 1 157.91 | 79.19 346,89
14 g:lr:gti;r; nL:r:i:s{rsity of Technology and Management, . 116.36 159.03 69.35 344.74
15 | Assam Don Bosco University, Guwahati 101.32 178.58 63.17 343.07
16 Bennett University, Greater Noida . 119.99 150.40 65.10 335.49

17 Rabindranath Tagore University, Raisen 99.49 150.35 84.68 334.52

19 BML Munjal University, Gurgaon | 10662 | 16319 6028  330.09

20 VIT University, Bhopal . 7199 16307 9358 32864
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L@I India’s Best Young Universities

RANKING

Best In STEM

Only 4 II'Ts figure in top 10 unlike last year’s 6; Shiv Nadar University,

Dadri, and Ashoka University, Sonepat, are among top 5

Input Process Total
Rank | Institute Name (175) (225) % (650)

Indian Institute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi
2 Indian Institute of Technology Indore
3 | Shiv Nadar University, Dadri
4 Ashoka University, Sonepat
5 Indian Institute of Technology Mandi
6 SRM University AP, Amaravati
T Manipal University, Jaipur

8 Academy of Scientific and Innovative Research, Chennai
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158.81
147.30
134.51
136.89
144.77
124.98
131.72
126.93

187.64
185.86
194.21
182.28
175.49
181.71
172.29
188.85

134.52
122.38
124.75
115.53
110.50
108.42
111.09
93.92

Shutterstock

480.97
455.54
453.47
434.70
430.76
415.11
415.10

409.70




Process

(225)

23 | SRM University, Delni-NCR, Sonepat | 13089 | 13100 | 9330 | 35519

24 Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University, Wayanad 10469 = 18877 = 61.57 35503

25 MS Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences, Bangalore 126.68 119.44 108.61 354.73
b Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design and (ol b B SEiT
- Manufacturing, Jabalpur : ; el
27 PES University, Bangalore 12876 11388 11081 35345
28 National Institute of Technology Nagaland - 10545 176.32 69.42 351.19
29 Indian Institute of Technology Goa 115.81 143.56 88.81 348.18
30 . Indian Institute of Technology Bhilai i 112.22 145.45 89.24 346.91
31 National Institute of Technology Sikkim _ _ 116.59 147.55 82.37 346.51
32 National Institute of Technology Mizoram 105.64 171.98 68.34 345.96
33 g::;;rli?}:ngr&i:;rsity of Technology and Management, : 116.36 159.03 ; 69.35 344.74
34 _. Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad - 120.98 152.42 70.23 343.63
35 | National Institute of Technology Manipur 112.75 157.28 73.11 343.14
6 zzwfé:;?;iitute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, 112.19 169 45 61.34 342.08
37 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 127.77 102.39 111.64 341.80
‘38 ; All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhopal I 131.61 96.09 E 113.70 341.40
39 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh i 12714 108.72 104.48 340.34
%0 ;;:rzgsbea gniversity of Science and Technology, YMCA, . 117.67 149 69 72,05 339.41
41 Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad | 112.16 156.35 68.24 336.75
42 _: Jaypee University of Engineering and Technology, Guna 115.26 160.60 60.67 336.53
43 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara University, Dharwad 96.51 146.25 | 93.47 - 336.23
44 | DIT University, Dehradun 98.99 153.07 @ 84.04 336.10
45 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar 130.72_ 100.08  105.21 336.01
46 Bennett University, Greater Noida 119.99 150.40 65.10 335.49
47 | National Institute of Technology Goa ~119.00 140.75 75.59 335.34
3 Indian Institute of Science Education and Research, 112.08 142.01 8024 334.33

i Berhampur
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[istitute Name

Himachal Pradesh

ndian Institute of Technology Mandi

shoolini University of Biotechnology and
Management Sciences, Solan

ndian Institute of Management Sirmaur

gentral University of Himachal Pradesh,
pharamshala

Chitkara University, Himachal Pradesh

Himachal Pradesh National Law University,

Arni University, Kathgarh

Baddi University of Emerging Sciences and
Technology, Baddi

Eternal University, Sirmour
| [CFAI University, Himachal Pradesh

|EC University, Baddi

Indian Institute of Information Technology Una -

Maharaja Agrasen University, Solan

:Manav Bharti University, Solan

Himachal Pradesh Technical University,
framiipur;

Jammu & Kashmir

Central University of Jammu, Jammu
Indian Institute of Management Jammu
Indian Institute of Technology Jammu
Central Institute of Buddhist Studies, Leh

Central University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Jharkhand

Indian Institute of Management Ranchi

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Deoghar

Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi

National University of Study and Research in
Law, Ranchi
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AAAA
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AAA+
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AAA+
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AAA+
AAA+

AAA+
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Institute Name

Jharkhand

Indian Institute of Information Technology
Ranchi

AISECT University, Hazaribagh

Karnataka

Azim Premiji University, Bangalore

Central University of Karnataka, Gulbarga

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad

KLE Technological University, Hubballi

MS Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences,
Bangalore

PES University, Bangalore

Reva University, Bangalore

Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara
University, Dharwad

University of Agricultural Sciences, Raichur

Alliance University, Bangalore

Indian Institute of Information Technology
Dharwad

JSS Science and Technology University,

Davangere University, Davangere
Dayananda Sagar University, Bangalore
Karnataka State Law University, Hubli
Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

RV University, Bengaluru

The University of Trans-Disciplinary Health
Sciences And Technology, Bangalore

University of Horticultural Sciences, Bagalkot
Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University,
Bellary

Karnataka State Dr Gangubai Hanagal Music
and Performing Arts University, Mysore

Karnataka State Rural Development and

. Panchayat Raj University, Gadag

| Rating
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PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

The Presidency Group of Institutions [PGI], estab-
lished in the year 1976, of which Presidency Univer-
sity is a unit, has been contributing to the cause of
education in the State of Karnataka for more than 48
years in schooling and over a decade and half in higher
education.

The Group Institutions are managed either by AHMET
[Registered Trust], Bangalore, India or by the Karna-
taka Education Society, Bangalore. The Group runs
and manages eight [8] well-established Schools in
Bangalore and Mangalore. Besides, it also manages
Pre-University, Undergraduate and Post-Graduate Col-
leges, in Bangalore. Sensitive to the requirements of
the Society and the economy of the world, the Trust
possesses the appropriate experience to providé the
right environment to the pupils for a healthy growth.

People behind the Group

The Group is led by Dr. Nissar Ahmed, as the Chair-
man of the Group and the Chancellor of the Presidency
University. The continued relentless hard work, of Dr.
Ahmed, over the years, led to Presidency's phenomenal
growth, manifesting in the creation of units that were
established with an objective to cater to the education-
al requirements of various facets of the Quality Indian
Primary, Secondary, Intermediate, Under Graduate and
Post Graduate Education and since 2013, in the sphere
of University Education. Today, this has resulted in the
balanced creation of Schools, Colleges and a Univer-
sity, across the cities of Bangalore and Mangalore, thus
holding a key position in the field of education in the
Metropolis of Bangalore and in India as a whole.

Presidency University
Presidency University is a Private University, estab-
lished as such by the State Legislature under a self-
regulating act, Presidency University Act, 2013, noti-
fied in the Official Gazette, as Act No. 41 of 2013.

The Campus of Presidency University is a sprawling
100 acres of lush and green spread with state of the
art infrastructure. The Campus boasts of a very active
and vibrant student life. The University presently com-
prises of Eight [8] schools, the School of Engineering,
the School of Computer Science and Engineering, the
School of Management, the School of Law, the School
of Design, the School of Commerce, the School of
Information Science and the School of Media Studies.

The School of Engineering offers Seven [7] Under-
Graduate Programs in various disciplines leading to
the award of a Bachelor's Degree in Technology [B.
Tech]. In addition, the School also offers two [2]-Year
Post Graduate Programs in Engineering in three [3]
disciplines leading to the award of a Master's Degree
in Technology [M. Tech.]

The School of Computer Science & Engineering
[Advanced Computing] offers Fourteen [14] Under-
Graduate Programs, spread across disciplines leading
to the award of a Bachelor's Degree in Technology [B.
Tech]. In addition, the School also offers two [2]-Year
Post Graduate Programs in Engineering in two [2]
disciplines leading to the award of a Master's Degree
in Technology [M. Tech.]

The School of Information Science offers three [3]
Under-Graduate Programs in dedicated specialisa-
tions leading to the award of Bachelor's Degree in
Computer Applications [BCA]. In addition the School




also offers a two [2]- year Post-Graduate Program
leading to the award of a Master's Degree in Computer
Application [MCA].

The School of Management offers a two [2]- year
Post-Graduate Program with different combination of
specialisations, from which each student shall select
two [2], leading to the award of a Master's Degree in
Management [MBA]

In addition, it offers Discipline-specific Specialised
two [2] year Management Program leading to award
of highly specialised dedicated Master’s Degree in four
[4] specialized employment-centric discip'lines. As part
of it holistic approach to Under-Graduate Education
the School of Management also offers a three [3] year
Management Programme leading to the award of a
Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration [ BBA]
with an array of Specializations, from which the student
will opt for one. The School also offers a dedicated
employability-centric three [3]-year Undergraduate
Programme in Aviation Management leading to the
award of a Bachelor’s Degree in Business Administra-
tion [BBA] in Aviation Management.

The School of Law offers five [5] year Integrated
Program combinations, leading to award of a BBA-
LLB or B. Com-LLB or a BA-LLB Degree, as the case
may be. All the three Program are duly approved by the
Bar Council of India [BCI], the Body that regulates the
Legal Profession in India

The School of Law of also offers a one [1] year Post
Graduate Program, leading to the award Master’s
Degree in Law [LLM] in the specialised disciplines
of Intellectual Property Right, Technology Law and
Gender Studies

The School of Design offers four [4] Year Program
leading to the award Bachelor’s Degree in Design. [B.
Des] in five [5] domains of the design realm.

The School of Commerce offers a three [3] Year

Undergraduate Programme in Commerce leading
to the award of a Bachelor's Degree in Commerce
[B.Com] with specialisation in i] Banking and Finance
and ii] Corporate Accounting and Taxation. It also
offers a similar three [3]-year Undergraduate Hon-
ours Programme in Commerce with specialisations
in i] Corporate Accounting with CMA, US ii] Busi-
ness Analytics and iii] Professional [CA Foundation-
Integrated]

The School of Media Studies offers a three [3]-year
Undergraduate Programme in Journalism and Mass
Communication [ B.A and M.A] ].

The University also acts as a one-stop-shop for higher
education culminating its Program Portfolio with the
Ph. D Program, which is both academic and research
oriented. Ph. D Program of the University encompass-
es a wide array of domain-disciplines. Guided by highly
accomplished members of the Teaching Fraternity with
the right blend of research-inclination, as evidenced
by the large number of papers published and books
authored, the Ph. D Program is offered both, as full-
time with Fellowship and part-time.

The Curriculum taught and the pedagogy used are
contemporary, industry-oriented and in that direction
each Program is integrated with two tranches of Indus-
trial Internship Program.

Academics and Research are accorded top priority
in Presidency University. The Program at Presidency
is focussed on creating, in the minds of the Students,
a desire to excel and to equip them with knowledge,
skills and aptitude to initiate, manage and attain their
career goals.

To complement the Academic & Research pursuits,
the University . Management spared no efforts in
designing a State of the Art Infrastructure. With 35%
of the University Campus being soft-landscaped with
abundant spaces being earmarked for the Students, in
the form of Theme Zones, the University has thus far
constructed around 16 Lacs Sq. Ft. of Classrooms, Lab-
oratory Spaces, Research Centres, Library and Digital
Learning Spaces, Seminar Rooms and other Academic
Administrative-support infrastructure.

As of date, the University has around 17000 students
on its rolls taught by 780 highly qualified and domain-
expert faculty, drawn from the leading Institutions of
India. Presidency University is led by a team of strongly
motivated, highly qualified and dedicated Professionals
with right blend of academic and admlnlstratlve com-
petence and expertise.

As on date the University, has executed 130 Memo-
randa of Understanding with reputed International
Universities and Institutions in the realm of Academics
and Research. A little less than 400 Students of ours
are currently pursuing Higher Education in some of
these Universities under various collaborative arrange-
ments

Over the last seven years since it commenced its
academic operations, Presidency University has been
bestowed with many Awards, Recognitions and also
been ranked high amongst its Peers in the various Third
Party-unbiased Surveys.




